Schedule of Fees Revised SJCSDE Rates 2022-2023

The school calendar year consists of 180 days that the children are in attendance. Each month varies in the amount of
days attended. Due to the variance, we have broken up the extended day fees into 10 equal installments, for your
convenience. Each payment covers 18 days of childcare and does not include any breaks or holidays. Florida
state law requires that all services must be paid in full prior to services being rendered.

Due to state law and regulation, payments are due prior to the end of the month. Payments past due will render a
$5.00 late fee. If a balance is unpaid by the date in the "Covers care through" box below, your child will be unable to
attend Extended Day until the account is cleared.

We accept School Pay and Checks. Please make all checks payable to POA and include your phone number and
child’s name in the memo line. School Pay is not immediately available for newly registered students.

Payment # Due Covers care through-
1 7/15 August 10-September 2
2 8/15 September 6-September 29
3 9/15 September 30-October 26
4 10/15 October 27- November 22
5 11/15 November 28-December 21
6 12/15 January 5-January 31
7 1/15 February 1-February 28
8 2/15 March 1-April 3
9 3/15 April 4-May 1
10 4/15 May 2-May 25
Monthly Service Fees-
Multiple Discount Shown
Number of students
Registration Fee-Annual & Non-Refundable
$75.00 Same amount per student enrolling
Before Care Only
$180.00 1
$288.00 2
$396.00 3
After Care Only until 6pm
$290.00 1
$464.00 2
$638.00 3
Before & After until 6pm
$360.00 1
$576.00
$792.00 3
Wednesday PM only until 6pm
$140.00 1
No discount for additional children

Enrollment Pro-Rate Formula
Days remaining in current monthly installment
X daily rate= pro-rate due




